## Community Funding FY 22-23 Ranking Summary

	New Applicants													
Status	Applicant	Minna	Sashi	Carol	Gopal	Seema	Commission Average	Commission Ranking	Amount Requested	Tier	Project Name		Eligibility	
New	Omniware Networks	80	76	87	75	60	75.6	6	\$2,000.00	Tier 2	Peace Love Unity Youth Art Contest Exhibition	1,000	Eligible	
New	Palisadoes Foundation	50	57	39	50	70	53.2	16	\$3,750.00	Tier 2	Calico Challenge SF	1	Eligible	
New	STEMBoost Corporation						0	18	\$4,000.00	Tier 2	STEMBoost Summer Workshop	4,588	Not Eligible	
New	American Cancer Society - Relay for Life	77	90	73	80	80	80	5	\$6,000.00	Tier 3	Relay for Life of Silicon Valley North	180	Eligible	
New	Youngzine	61	82	66	64	77	70	10	\$6,000.00	Tier 3	Summer Youth Climate Steward Program	12	Eligible	
New	Able 2 Shine						0	18	\$20,000.00	Tier 4	Teens Club Events in 2022	2,000	Not Eligible	
New	Cupertino Educational Endowment Foundation	52	20	56	55	47	46	17	\$20,000.00	Tier 4	Expansion of Teacher Grant Program	6,217	Eligible	
New	Cupertino Union School District	51	65	91	65	82	70.8	9	\$20,000.00	Tier 4	CUSD Summer Bridge	240	Eligible	
New	Fremont Union School District Foundation	64	87	93	74	88	81.2	3	\$20,000.00	Tier 4	Care Solace Partnership for Mental Health Services	7,000	Eligible	
New	Women SV	72	88	75	95	97	85.4	2	\$20,000.00	Tier 4	Technical Support for Domestic Abuse Survivors	10	Eligible	

	Returning Applicants															
Status	Applicant	Minna	Sashi	Carol	Gopal	Seema	Commission Average	Commission Ranking	Amount Requested	Tier	Project Name	Cupertino Residents Served	Eligibility	Last Funded	Amount Funded	Project
Returning B	Breathe California of the Bay Area	78	80	69	89	55	74.2	7	\$4,000.00	Tier 2	Seniors Breathe Easy	2,500	Eligible	FY 2020-2021	\$4,000	FY20-21 extended to FY21-22 due to COVID
Returning T	ian Hong Foundation	65	70	58	78	65	67.2	11	\$4,500.00	Tier 2	2022 Tian Hong Cross Cultural Youth Art Contest (Love in my life	100	Eligible	FY 2021-2022	\$3,000	2021 Youth Art Contest (Nature and Me)
Returning B	Buddhist Tzu Chi Medical Foundation	71	72	89	73	66	74.2	7	\$8,300.00	Tier 3	Healthy Cupertino Health Fair	50	Eligible	FY 2021-2022	\$7,400	Healthy Cupertino Health Fair
Returning S	Senior Services - Heart of the Valley	75	75	88	79	89	81.2	3	\$6,160.46	Tier 3	COVID Car Kit	50	Eligible	FY 2019-2020	\$7,000	FY19-20 extended to FY 20-21 due to COVID
Returning C	Chinese American Coalition for Compassionate Ca	62	60	76	77	56	66.2	12	\$13,000.00	Tier 4	Mindfully Facing Grief and Loss and Starting the Conversation	1,000	Eligible	FY 2021-2022	\$12,000	Starting the Conversation and Mindful Self-Care
Returning C	Cupertino Bhubaneswar Sister City Initiative	41	55	63	54	62	55	14	\$15,000.00	Tier 4	Bhubaneswar Sister City Event/Festival for Exchange & Immersion	2,000	Eligible	FY 2020-2021	\$7,500	Festival and Exchanges
Returning E	Euphrat Museum of Art - De Anza College	48	35	85	63	42	54.6	15	\$15,000.00	Tier 4	Euphrat Museum of Art exhibitions and events	11,500	Eligible	FY 2021-2022	\$15,000	Euphrat Museum exhibitions and events 2021-2022
Returning N	Monta Vista High School Speech Boosters Inc						0	18	\$10,000.00	Tier 4	Monta Vista Speech Program	4,464	Not Eligible	FY 2021-2022	\$3,000	Monta Vista Speech Program
Returning F	Rotary Club of Cupertino	45	48	90	70	58	62.2	13	\$12,000.00	Tier 4	Silicon Valley Fall Festival	500	Eligible	FY 2021-2022	\$12,000	Cupertino Fall Festival
Returning V	Vest Valley Community Services	74	95	92	90	85	87.2	1	\$10,000.00	Tier 4	Gift of Hope 2022	300	Eligible	FY 2021-2022	\$10,000	Gift of Holiday Hope Program
Returning S	Silicon Valley Jewish Film Festival						0	18	\$10,000.00	Tier 4	Silicon Valley Jewish Film Festival	5,000	Not Eligible	FY 2020-2021	\$5,000	SV Jewish Film Festival

TOTAL Community Funding Grants Requested \$229,710.46

Community Funding Approved Funding Range - \$70,000 to \$90,000

## Community Funding FY 22-23 Eligible Applicants

						Sor	ted k	oy Ro	nkin	g								
Status	Applicant	Minna	Minna Rank	Sashi	Sashi Rank	Carol	Carol Rank	Gopal	Gopal Rank	Seema	Seema Rank	Commission Average	Commission Ranking	Ranking Average	Amount Requested	Funding Tier	Cun	mulative Tota
Returning	West Valley Community Services	74	5	95	1	92	2	90	2	85	4	87	1	2.8	\$ 10,000.00	Tier 4	\$	10,000.00
New	Women SV	72	6	88	3	75	10	95	1	97	1	85	2	4.2	\$ 20,000.00	Tier 4	\$	30,000.00
Returning	Senior Services - Heart of the Valley	75	4	75	8	88	6	79	5	89	2	81	3	5	\$ 6,160.46	Tier 3	\$	36,160.46
New	Fremont Union School District	64	9	87	4	93	1	74	9	88	3	81	3	5.2	\$ 20,000.00	Tier 4	\$	56,160.46
New	American Cancer Society - Relay for Life	77	3	90	2	73	11	80	4	80	6	80	5	5.2	\$ 6,000.00	Tier 3	\$	62,160.46
New	Omniware Networks	80	1	76	7	87	7	75	8	60	12	76	6	7	\$ 2,000.00	Tier 2	\$	64,160.46
Returning	Buddhist Tzu Chi Medical Foundation	71	7	72	9	89	5	73	10	66	9	74	7	8	\$ 8,300.00	Tier 3	\$	72,460.46
Returning	Breathe California of the Bay Area	78	2	80	6	69	12	89	3	55	15	74	7	7.6	\$ 4,000.00	Tier 2	\$	76,460.46
New	Cupertino Union School District	51	13	65	11	91	3	65	12	82	5	71	9	8.8	\$ 20,000.00	Tier 4	\$	96,460.46
New	Youngzine	61	11	82	5	66	13	64	13	77	7	70	10	9.8	\$ 6,000.00	Tier 3	\$	102,460.46
Returning	Tian Hong Foundation	65	8	70	10	58	15	78	6	65	10	67	11	9.8	\$ 4,500.00	Tier 2	\$	106,960.46
Returning	Chinese American Coalition for Compassionate Care	62	10	60	12	76	9	77	7	56	14	66	12	10.4	\$ 13,000.00	Tier 4	\$	119,960.46
Returning	Rotary Club of Cupertino	45	16	48	15	90	4	70	11	58	13	62	13	11.8	\$ 12,000.00	Tier 4	\$	131,960.46
Returning	Cupertino Bhubaneswar Sister City Initiative	41	17	55	14	63	14	54	16	62	11	55	14	14.4	\$ 15,000.00	Tier 4	\$	146,960.46
Returning	Euphrat Museum of Art - DeAnza College	48	15	35	16	85	8	63	14	42	17	55	15	14	\$ 15,000.00	Tier 4	\$	161,960.46
New	Palisadoes Foundation	50	14	57	13	39	17	50	17	70	8	53	16	13.8	\$ 3,750.00	Tier 2	\$	165,710.46
New	Cupertino Education Endowment Foundation	52	12	20	17	56	16	55	15	47	16	46	17	15.2	\$ 20,000.00	Tier 4	\$	185,710.46

Sorted by Average Score									
Applicant	Commission Average	Amount Requested	Cumulative Total						
West Valley Community Services	87	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00						
Women SV	85	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00						
Fremont Union School District	81	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00						
Senior Services - Heart of the Valley	81	\$ 6,160.46	\$ 56,160.46						
American Cancer Society - Relay for Life	80	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 62,160.46						
Omniware Networks	76	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 64,160.46						
Buddhist Tzu Chi Medical Foundation	74	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 72,460.46						
Breathe California of the Bay Area	74	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 76,460.46						
Cupertino Union School District	71	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 96,460.46						
Youngzine	70	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 102,460.46						
Tian Hong Foundation	67	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 106,960.46						
Chinese American Coalition for Compassionate Care	66	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 119,960.46						
Rotary Club of Cupertino	62	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 131,960.46						
Cupertino Bhubaneswar Sister City Initiative	55	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 146,960.46						
Euphrat Museum of Art - DeAnza College	55	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 161,960.46						
Palisadoes Foundation	53	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 165,710.46						
Cupertino Education Endowment Foundation	46	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 185,710.46						

## Community Funding FY 22-23 Not Eligible Applicants

Status	Applicant	Not Eligible Reason	Amount Requested	Tiers
New	STEMBoost	Commission voted not eligible based on fees being charged for the workshop	\$ 4,000.00	Tier 2
Returning	Monta Vista High School Speech Boosters Inc	Commission voted not eligible based on fees being charged for the program	\$ 10,000.00	Tier 4
Returning	Silicon Valley Jewish Film Festival	Commission voted not eligible based on fees being charged for movie tickets and passes	\$ 10,000.00	Tier 4
New	Able 2 Shine	Commission voted not eligible based on more than 75% of the requested funds allocated for direct service costs versus administrative costs.  Also, request was for operational costs.	\$ 20,000.00	Tier 4